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1 . Satisfaction: How satisfied were you with the following aspects of your college
experience?

B Very Dissatisfied B Dissatisfied W Satisfied B Very Satisfied B No Opinion

100 -

Satisfied
1 | 1.Instruction in courses in your major. 2 6 51 80 3 142 3.54
2 | 2.Instruction in other courses. 1 7 86 37 11 142 3.35
3 | 3. Quality of academic guidance by faculty. 4 24 50 54 10 142 3.30
4 | 4.Quality of career counseling by faculty. 15 32 44 29 22 142 3.08
5 | 5.The overall University Academic Program. 3 8 71 50 10 142 3.39
6 | 6. The General Education Program. 6 1 66 31 28 142 345
7 | 7.The course requirements and electives for your major. 0 7 66 58 11 142 3.51
8 | 8. Laboratory or activity facilities for your major. 5 11 53 43 30 142 3.58
9 | 9. Quality of personal interaction with faculty. 7 14 53 62 6 142 3.32
10 | 10. Quality of personal interaction with staff. 5 9 67 45 16 142 3.41
11 | 11. Quality of personal interaction with students. 0 7 74 54 7 142 343
1. Instruction in 2. . 3. Quality‘of 4. Quality of 5. Tr‘e ov?rall 6. The 7. The course 8. Laboratory or 9. Quality of 10. Quality of 11. Quality of
Statistic courses_ inyour I"is[:::::‘::m g:;:daa(:z:ll‘;y cou:::i(:; by ::';’:;::Z Eﬁzzztriaoln re_quiremen!s and_ activity facili_ties for inteprz:ji?a:avluith inteﬁ:::stitzrvluith pers?nal interaction
major. T faculty. faculty. Program. Program. electives for your major. your major. faculty. staff. with students.
Min Value 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2
Max Value 5 ‘ 5 ‘ 5 ‘ 5 5 ‘ 5 5 ‘ 5 ‘ 5 ‘ 5 5
Mean 354 | s 3.30 | 3.08 339 | ass 351 ‘ 358 ‘ 332 ‘ 341 343
Variance 046 053 | 086 ‘ 148 062 | 108 051 1.04 0.80 0.81 045
Standard 0.68 073 ‘ 093 122 079 ‘ 103 0.71 1.02 0.90 0.90 067
Total 142 142 ‘ 142 142 142 ‘ 142 142 142 142 142 142

Responses




2. Effectiveness: Please rate how effective your CSUSB education was in
helping you to improve your skills and abilities in the following areas:

W Very Ineffective W Ineffective @ Effective W Very Effective @ Mo Opinion

Responses
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# Ques! Very Ineffective otal Responses
1 12. Writing well. 1 9 63 54 8 135 344
2 | 13.Speaking effectively. 1 1 72 41 10 135 3.36
3 | 14. Critical thinking and problem solving. 2 10 58 57 8 135 3.44
4 | 15. Using mathematical tools. 5 15 63 29 23 135 3.37
5 16. Practical training for work. 13 28 45 34 15 135 3.07
6 17. Conducting library research. 2 19 68 33 13 135 3.27
7 | 18. Synthesizing and integrating information. 1 9 77 33 15 135 3.39
8 19. Using computers to prepare projects/reports. 0 16 55 53 11 135 344
9 | 20. Using computers for information searchers. 0 14 58 53 10 135 344
Statistic W:ifi.ng 13. Spe_aking 14. Critical (hinkilng and m:ti‘e"r‘:;?iial 1'6: Practical -17. Conducting ' 18. Syvthe‘sizing a|:|d 19. Using c.ompu(ers to prepare 2{0. Usinglcomputers for
well. effectively. problem solving. tools. training for work. library research. integrating information. projects/reports. information searchers.
Min Value 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2
MaxVaue | 5 | 5 5 ‘ 5 5 5 5 ‘ 5 5
Mean 344 3.36 3.44 3.37 3.07 327 3.39 344 344
Variance ‘ 0.55 0.59 061 ‘ 1.03 1.29 0.76 0.64 ‘ 0.65 061
g':‘;‘lgflg:‘ ‘ 074 077 078 ‘ 1.01 114 0.87 0.80 ‘ 0.81 078
Total ‘ ‘ ‘




3. Goals: How helpful was CSUSB in assisting you to attain each of the
following personal goals?

BMNotHelful ~ BHelpfu B VeryHelpful B Mo Opinion

23. Obtaining the 24, Gai more 25. Preparing for
knowledge and/or skills knowledge in a particular admission to a graduate
needed for employment area of interest or professional school

21. Enhancing your 22. Enhancing your
general intellectual interpersonal and social
abilities abilities

Question Not Helpful Helpful Very Helpful No Opinion Total Responses

21. Enhancing your general intellectual abilities

2 | 22. Enhancing your interpersonal and social abilities

3 | 23. Obtaining the knowledge and/or skills needed for employment 223
4 | 24.Gaining more knowledge in a particular area of interest 253
5 | 25.Preparing for admission o a graduate or jonal school 30 ‘ 32 ‘ 36 33 ‘ 131 255

Responses

Statistic 21. Enhancing your general 22. Enhancing your interpersonal and 23. Obtaining the knowledge and/or skills needed 24. Gaining more knowledge in a particular 25. Preparing for admission to a graduate or
intellectual abilities social abilities for employment area of interest professional school
Min Value 1 1 1 1 1
Max Value 4 4 4 4 4
Mean 256 242 223 ‘ 253 255
Variance 048 0.80 ‘ 0.82 ‘ 0.59 ‘ 122
Standars ‘ 0.69 ‘ 0.89 ‘ 0.91 ‘ 077 ‘ 1.10
Deviation
‘ 131 ‘ 131

Total ‘ 131 ‘ 131 ‘ 131




4. 26.00 you have a U.S. military background?

Answer Response
1 Yes = 11 8%
2 No | 120 92%
Total ’ 131
Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.92
Variance 0.08
Standard Deviation 0.28
Total Responses 131




5. 27. While attending CSUSB, what was your U.S Military status (check all that
apply)

Answer Response

Serving on active duty 2 18%
Veteran —

Combat veteran _

Disabled veteran _ 3 27%
Reserve component or the National Guard - 2

I joined the military after attending CSUSB _

No military service
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Other

Statistic
Min Value 1
Max Value 8

Total Responses 11




6. 28. Whatis your current employment status? (Include self-employment and
military as employed)

Answer Response
1 Employed full-time (30 or more hours per week) 88 68%
2 Employed part-time 18 14%
3 L and seeking 8 6%
4 Unemployed but not seeking employment at this time 3 2%
5 | Other = 12 9%
Total ‘ 129

Self employed 50 or more hours a week

self employed

Stay at home mom

Self-Employment

full-time employed but notin my area of what | studied at csusb

Employed Part-time due to medical condition

retired

retired

Caregiver

Statistic

Min Value 1
Max Value 5
Mean 17
Variance 160
Standard Deviation 1.26

Total Responses 129




7. 29. How would you categorize your current or most recent employer?

50
40
30
20
10
0
Private Industry or Self- y iy ituti State or Local Federal Government Other Nonprofit Other
Business School Government (excluding Organization
education)

Answer Response
1 Private Industry or Business 44 35%
2 | selfEmployed _ 6 5%
3 Elementary/Secondary School _ 16 13%
4 | Postsecondary Institution _ 17 13%
5 State or Local Government (excluding education) 18 14%
6 Federal Government 4 3%
7 Other Nonprofit Organization 14 1%
8 Other 7 6%

Total [ 126

Community college
csuse

retired

County of of Education
Parent

Home health nursing co

HMO- Out-patient Care Setting(Case Management)

Statistic

Min Value 1
Max Value 8
Mean 3.49
Variance 540
Standard Deviation 232

Total Responses 126




8. 30. If employed, where is your job located?

Answer Response
1 San Bernardino County 58 46%
2 Riverside County 27 21%
3 Los Angeles County 13 10%
4 Orange County 3 2%
5 Another California County 5 4%
6 Another State 18 14%
7 Outside of U.S. (please name country) i 2 2%

Total 126

Another State
lllinois
Washington, DC
Maryland
Unemployed
Missouri

AZ

Kentucky

WA

Nevada

Outside of U.S. (please name country)
China/ Thailand
United Kingdom

Min Value

Max Value

Mean

Variance

Standard Deviation

Total Responses

1
7
246
3.51
1.87
126

Statistic Value




1 0 32. How directly related is your current or most recent job to your major field

of study?

Answer

Response

Total

1 Directly related 53 42%

2 Somewhat related 34 27%

3 Not related atall 39 31%
126

Min Value
Max Value
Mean

Variance

Standard Deviation

Total Responses

3
1.89
0.72
0.85

126

Statistic Value
1




1 1 . How satisfied are you with your current or most recent job in terms of:

W “ery Dissatisfied B Dissatisfied B Moderately Satisfied B Highly Satisfied
60
50
a0
30
20

10

u m
33. Challenge 34. Your career objectives 35. Salary

Question Very Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Moderately Satisfied Highly Satisfied Total Responses
1 | 33.Challenge 15 7 49 52 123 3.12
2 | 34.Your career objectives 14 18 42 49 123 3.02
3 | 35.Salary 18 24 51 30 123 276
Statistic 33. Challenge 34. Your career objectives 35. Salary
Min Value 1 1 1
Max Value 4 4 4
Mean 3.12 3.02 276
Variance 0.96 1.01 0.97
Standard Deviation 0.98 1.00 0.99
Total Responses 123 123 123




1 2 36. Whatis the annual salary range for your most recent job (gross or salary
before deductions)?

25
20
15
10

54

e e e e
e

Answer Response
1 Under $20,000 22 18%
2 $20,001-$30,000 17 14%
3 $30,001-$40,000 16 13%
4 $40,001-$50,000 19 15%
5 $50,001-$60,000 18 15%
6 $60,001-$70,000 11 9%
7 $70,001-$80,000 7 6%
8 $80,001-$90,000 3 2%
9 Over $90,000 10 8%
Total | 123
Min Value 1
Max Value 9
Mean 4.06
Variance 5.78
Standard Deviation 2.40
Total Responses 123




1 3 37. Since receiving your degree, have you undertaken further college

study?

Answer Response
1 Yes e 55 45%
2 No — 68 55%
Total ‘ 123

Min Value
Max Value
Mean

Variance

Standard Deviation

Total Responses

2
1.55
0.25
0.50

123

Statistic Value
1




1 4 38. After receiving your degree, where did you continue you studies?

30
25
20
15

Answer Response
1 CSU, San Bernardino 24 44%
2 Another CSU 4 7%
3 University of California 1 2%
4 Community college (in California) 5 9%
5) Private college (in California) 7 13%
6 Out-of-State college _ 13 24%
Total ‘ 54
Min Value 1
Max Value 6
Mean 3.1
Variance 4.70
Standard Deviation 217
Total Responses 54




1 5 39. Have you completed the requirements for that degree, credential, or
certificate?

40 -
30
20
10
0 *
Yes Ho, but | am still Ho, but | plan to Ho, and | don't expect
enrolled in a program complete all to

requirements even
though I'm not
currently enrolled

Answer

Yes

Response

30

2 | No, butlam still enrolled in a program — 19 35%

3 | No, but | plan to complete all requirements even though I'm not currently enrolled 1 2%

4 | No,and | don'texpect to 4 7%
Total ‘ 54

Min Value

Max Value

Mean

Variance

Standard Deviation

Total Responses

1
4
161
0.73
0.86
54

Statistic Value




1 6 40. What degree, credential, or certificate did you earn?

25

20

15

10

5
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# Answer Bar Response %
1 D.D.S. 0 0%
2 DNP 0 0%
3 Ed.D. 0 0%
4 J.D. 0 0%
5 M.D. = 1 3%
6 Ph.D. -] 1 3%
7 Pharm.D. 0 0%
8 Additional Bachelor's Degree 0 0%
9 Master's Degree e 21 70%
10 Teaching Credential = 2 7%
11 Certificate ‘- 4 13%
12| Other 5 1 3%
Total ’ 30

Certificate

EKG Technician MFA

Csu

CTL CEU

Vocational nurse

Min Value

Mean

Variance

Max Value

Standard Deviation

Total Responses

Statistic Value

5
12
9.20
1.75
1.32
30




1 7 40. What is your educational goal in furthering your studies?

15+
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# Answer Bar Response %
1 D.D.S. 0 0%
2 DNP 0 0%
3 Ed.D. = 1 5%
4 J.D. 0 0%
5 M.D. 0 0%
6 Ph.D. ] 2 11%
7 Pharm.D. 0 0%
8 Additional Bachelor's Degree 0 0%
9 Master's Degree I ESMIL.™GLOo 12 63%
10 Teaching Credential 0 0%
11 Certificate = 1 5%
12| Other — 3 16%
Total ’ 19

Certificate

o Teaching Credential and Masters
- | Jurist doctor

- | Master of Physician Assis tan Studies

Statistic Value

Min Value 3
Max Value 12
Mean 8.95
Variance 4.72
Standard Deviation 217
Total Responses 19




1 8 40. What was your educational goal in furthering your studies?

2.5
2
1.5
14
0.5
0-
R~
o™ W
# Answer Response %
1 D.D.S. 0 0%
2 DNP 0 0%
3 Ed.D. 0 0%
4 J.D. 0 0%
5 M.D. 0 0%
6 Ph.D. 0 0%
7 Pharm.D. 0 0%
8 Additional Bachelor's Degree 0 0%
9 Master's Degree e 1 20%
10 Teaching Credential — 1 20%
11| Certificate — 2 40%
12| Other — 1 20%
Total ’ 5
Certificate
- Advancement
Min Value 9
Max Value 12
Mean 10.60
Variance 1.30
Standard Deviation 1.14
Total Responses 5




1 9 41. Would you recommend CSUSB to a friend or relative who is thinking
about enrolling in college to pursue a program similar to the one you completed?

Answer Response
1 YES! e 57 47%
2 Yes ] 47 39%
3 No = 8 7%
4 NO! = 10 8%
Total ‘ 122
Min Value 1
Max Value 4
Mean 1.76
Variance 0.81
Standard Deviation 0.90
Total Responses 122
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